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Carneys Point Township 

Ken Brown   
33 Harding Highway 
Carneys Point, NJ 08069 
8562991983 
k.brown@carneyspointtwp.org 
 
Alternate: Patrick Bomba 

p.bomba@comcast.net 
 

 
Clayton Borough 

Sue Miller  Borough Administrator 
125 N. Delsea Drive 
Clayton, NJ 08312 
856-881-2882 X104 
smiller@claytonnj.com 
 
Alternate: Darlene Vondran 

dvondran@claytonnj.com 
 

   
Deptford Township 

Colleen Emmons   
1011 Cooper Street 
Deptford, NJ 08096 
6099705619 
cemmons@deptford-nj.org 
 
Alternate: Dina Zawadski 

dzawadski@deptford-nj.org 
 

 
East Greenwich Township 

Stephanie McCaffrey  Deputy Clerk 
159 Democrat Road 
Mickleton, NJ 08056 
856-423-0654  XT 116 
smccaffrey@eastgreenwichnj.com 
 
Alternate: Anthony Rossett 

arossett@eastgreenwichnj.com 
 

   
Elk Township 

Carolyn King-Sammons  Committeeperson 
680 Whig Lane 
Monroeville, NJ 08343 
856-455-1008 
csammons@elktownshipnj.gov 
 
Alternate: Debbie Pine 

dpine@elktownshipnj.gov 
 

 Elsinboro Township 

Douglas L Hogate Sr  Township Committee 
Member 
619 Salem Fort Elfsborg Road 
Salem, NJ 08079-9619 
856-935-2200 
dhogate@elsinborotownship.com 
 
Alternate: Joseph McAllister 

jmcallister@elsinborotownship.com 
 

   
Fairfield Township 

Linda Gonzales  RMC 
70 Fairton-Gouldtown Rd 
Fairton, NJ 08320 
8564519284 
LGonzales@fairfieldtownshipnj.org 
 
Alternate: Michael Burden 

michael.burden@fairfieldtownshipnj.org 
 

 Franklin Township 

Barbara Freijomil  Municipal Clerk 
1571 Delsea Drive 
Franklinville, NJ 08322 
856 694 1234 Ex 114 
Clerk@franklintownship.com 
 
Alternate: Patrick Hegarty 

taxcollector@franklintownship.com 
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Glassboro Borough 

Clark Pierpont   
1 South main Street 
Glassboro, NJ 08028 
8568819230 
cpierpont@glassboro.org 
 
Alternate: Valerie Villano 

vvillano@glassboro.org 
 

 
Greenwich Township 

Lisa Jeffers  Police Administration 
420 Washington Ave. 
Gibbstown, NJ 08027 
8564231950 
ldick@greenwichpd.com 
 
Alternate: Tony Chila 

tchila@greenwichtwp.com 
 

   
Harrison Township 

Mark L.  Gravinese  Township Administrator 
114 Bridgeton Pike 
Mullica Hill, NJ 08062 
856 478 2164 
mlgravinese@harrisontwp.us 
 
Alternate: Dennis Chambers 

dchambers@harrisontwp.us 
 

 
Harrison Township Fire District 

Mark L.  Gravinese   
114 Bridgeon Pike 
Mullica Hill, NJ 08062 
856-478-4111 
mlgravinese@harrisontwp.us 
 
Alternate: Dennis Chambers 
 

   
Hopewell Township 

John Hitchner  Administrator 
590 Shiloh Pike 
Bridgeton, NJ 08302 
(856) 455-1230 
admin@hopewelltwp-nj.com 
 
Alternate: Jeannette Pace 

clerk@hopewelltwp-nj.com 
 

 Logan Township 

Will Pine  CFO 
PO Box 314 
125 Main Street 
Bridgeport, NJ 08014 
8564673424 
willpine@logan-twp.org 
 
Alternate: Bernadine Jackson 

bjackson@logan-twp.org 
 

   
Lower Alloways Creek Township 

Kevin Clour  CFO/Purchasing Agent 
P.O. Box 157 
501 Locust Island Rd 
Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038 
856 935 2556 
cfo@lowerallowayscreek-nj.gov 
 
Alternate: Ronald Campbell, Sr. 

clerk@lowerallowayscreek-nj.gov 
 

 Mannington Township 

Luke S Patrick Jr  Deputy Mayor 
491 Route 45 
Mannington, NJ 08079-4228 
856 935 2359 
townshipclerk@manningtontwp.com 
 
Alternate: Esther A Mitchell 

townshipclerk@manningtontwp.com 
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Mantua Township 

Jennica Bileci   
401 Main Street 
Mantua, NJ 08051 
8564681500 
jbileci@mantuatownship.com 
 
Alternate: Pamela LeVine 

plevine@mantuatownship.com 
 

 
Monroe Township 

Patrick Mason   
125 Virginia Ave. 
Williamstown, NJ 08094 
8566294414 
pmason@monroetownshipnj.org 
 
Alternate: James DeHart 

jdehart@monroetownshipnj.org 
 

   
National Park Borough 

Joy Gunn   
7 South Grove Ave. 
National park, NJ 08063 
8568453891 
jgunn@nationalparknj.com 
 
Alternate:  
 

 
Oldmans Township 

Harry Moore   
40 Freed Road 
Pedricktown, NJ 08067 
856-466-0580 
harrya33@comcast.net 
 
Alternate: George Bradford 

deputymayor@oldmanstownship.com 
 

   
Paulsboro Borough 

Susan Jacobucci  Administrator 
1211 Delaware Avenue 
Paulsboro, NJ 08066 
856 423 1500 
sjacobucci@paulsboronj.org 
 
Alternate: Herman Schoch 

hschoch@paulsboronj.org 
 

 Penns Grove Borough 

Anjanette Scott  Councilwoman 
1 State Street 
Penns Grove, NJ 08069 
856-299-0098 
ascott@pennsgrove-nj.org 
 
Alternate: Tracy Marinaro 

tmarinaro@pennsgrove-nj.org 
 

   
Pennsville Township 

Daniel J Neu  Committee Member 
90 North Broadway 
Pennsville, NJ 08070 
856-759-9105 
danjneu@gmail.com 
 
Alternate: Robert McDade 

rbrt_mcdade@yahoo.com 
 

 Pilesgrove Township 

Melissa Fackler   
1180 RT. 40 
PILESGROVE, NJ 08098 
8567693222 
clerk@pilesgrovenj.org 
 
Alternate: DAVID BONOWSKI 

DBONOWSKI@PILESGROVENJ.ORG 
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Pitman Borough 

Michael Razze  Mayor 
110 S. Broadway 
Pitman, NJ 08071 
609 226 5968 
michael.razze@pitman.org 
 
Alternate: Sandi McCafferty 

smccafferty@pitman.org 
 

 
Quinton Township 

Marjorie Sperry   
PO Box 65 
885 Quinton-Salem Road 
Quinton, NJ 08072 
856 935 2325 
msperry@quintonnj.com 
 
Alternate: Marty Uzdanovics 

clerk@quintonnj.com 
    

Shiloh Borough 

Brad Campbell   
PO Box 122 
23 Roadstown-Shiloh Road 
Shiloh, NJ 08353 
856-305-1129 
becmpbll@yahoo.com 
 
Alternate: Dallus Bruso 

councilpres@shilohborough.com 
 

 
South Harrison Township 

Robert  Diaz   
108 Foxford Lane 
Mullica Hill, NJ 08062 
856-478-2266 
Rjdiaz@southharrison-nj.org 
 
Alternate: Rob Richardson 

Rrichardson@southharrison-nj.org 
 

   
Swedesboro Borough 

Jena Dolbow   
1500 King Hwy 
Swedesboro, NJ 08085 
8564670202 
jdolbow@swedesboro-nj.us 
 
Alternate: Thomas Fromm 

tfromm@swedesboro-nj.us 
 

 Upper Pittsgrove Township 

Jack Cimprich  Township Committee 
431 Route 77 
Elmer, NJ 08318 
856-287-9111 
cimprichj@aol.com 
 
Alternate: Michael J. Seery, Sr. 

Michaelseery38@gmail.com 
 

   
Vineland City 

Jeffre Celebre  Fund Commissioner 
57 W. Park Avenue 
Vineland, NJ 08360 
856-794-4000 ext. 4387 
jcelebre@vinelandcity.org 
 
Alternate: Aldis Sotomayor 

asotomayor@vinelandcity.org 
 

 Washington Township 

Colette Bachich  Chief Financial Officer 
P.O. Box 1106 
523 Egg Harbor Road 
Turnersville, NJ 08012 
856-589-0520 x 2227 
cbachich@twp.washington.nj.us 
 
Alternate: Adele Riiff 

ariiff@twp.washington.nj.us 
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Wenonah Borough 

KAREN L SWEENEY  CLERK 
1 South West Ave 
Wenonah, NJ 08090 
8564686713 
KSWEENEY@BOROUGHOFWENONAH.COM 
 
Alternate: CAROL L NEWMAN 

CNEWMAN@BOROUGHOFWENONAH.COM 
 

 
West Deptford Township 

Lee Ann DeHart   
400 Crown Point Road 
West Deptford, NJ 08086 
8568454004 
Ldehart@westdeptford.com 
 
Alternate: Lauren Sedberry 

lsedberry@westdeptford.com 
 

   
Westville Borough 

Nicole O'Hara   
165 Broadway 
Westville, NJ 08093 
8564560030 
nmurtaugh@westville-nj.com 
 
Alternate: Ryan Giles 

rgiles@westville-nj.com 
 

 
Woodbury City 

Cassidy Swanson   
33 Delaware St. 
Woodbury, NJ 08096 
8568451300 
cswanson@woodbury.nj.us 
 
Alternate: Bradley Pennypacker 

bpennypacker@woodbury.nj.us 
 

   
Woodbury Heights Borough 

Shannon Elton   
500 Elm Ave 
Woodbury Heights, NJ 08097 
8568482832 
RMC@bwhnj.com 
 
Alternate: Richard Gambale 

rgambale@bwhnj.com 
 

 Woolwich Township 

Jane DiBella   
120 Village Green Drive 
Woolwich Township, NJ 08085 
856 467 2666 
jdibella@woolwichtwp.org 
 
Alternate: Anthony Bertino 

abertino@woolwichtwp.org 
 

      


